



## **Registration of a Charge**

Company Name: SHACHRIS LIMITED Company Number: 05181702

Received for filing in Electronic Format on the: 21/11/2022

### **Details of Charge**

- Date of creation: 18/11/2022
- Charge code: 0518 1702 0015
- Persons entitled: FLEET MORTGAGES LIMITED
- Brief description: 443 ABBEY ROAD, BASINGSTOKE, RG24 9EN (AND REGISTERED UNDER TITLE NUMBER HP346509)
  - Contains fixed charge(s).
  - Contains negative pledge.

#### Authentication of Form

This form was authorised by: a person with an interest in the registration of the charge.

#### Authentication of Instrument

Certification statement: I CERTIFY THAT SAVE FOR MATERIAL REDACTED PURSUANT TO S.859G OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2006 THE ELECTRONIC COPY INSTRUMENT DELIVERED AS PART OF THIS APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION IS A CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL INSTRUMENT.

Certified by: **PLS SOLICITORS** 



05181702



## CERTIFICATE OF THE REGISTRATION OF A CHARGE

Company number: 5181702

Charge code: 0518 1702 0015

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that a charge dated 18th November 2022 and created by SHACHRIS LIMITED was delivered pursuant to Chapter A1 Part 25 of the Companies Act 2006 on 21st November 2022.

Given at Companies House, Cardiff on 22nd November 2022

The above information was communicated by electronic means and authenticated by the Registrar of Companies under section 1115 of the Companies Act 2006





0970/

## Mortgage Deed



Fleet, Hampshire and anyone who	means Fleet Mortgages Limited c e, GU51 4WP (registered in Engla b at any time in the future is entit der's and/or mortgagee's rights u	nd and Wales as compa tled (as legal, equitable c	ny number 08663979) or beneficial owner) to all	
as a result of a <b>n</b>	nortgage transfer, a merger or co e-organisation) (each being a mo	onsolidation with anoth		میں اور ایک کار میں ہے۔ محمد ہوئی
and/or a group i	e-organisation) (each being a mit	Ji (gagee).		
conditions mea	ins: Fleet Mortgages - Mortgage (	Conditions 2022 - Versio	n 4	
nan selatan dari dari dari dari dari dari dari dari		en de la companya de La companya de la comp		
You and your m	eans: (insert full name and addre	ess of each borrower)		
(1) Shachris L	imited - 5181702 of 33 Kings	Pightle, Chineham, B	Basingstoke, RG24 8XX	
(2)		ologini maja Armaja Arabajang Malansi Alamum unaka kini kabahan alama alama alama alama alama alama alama alam nananana a manana ana ana ana ana ana an		
(3)	au Berlin Bildella III deun della della nadolfana di degi kalanda na Pana ana ga ya kup ya na ana ya fiya ya m Ana Berlin Bildella III deun della della della nadolfana di degi ya tanà ana ana ana ga ya kup ya mana na ya fiy	۵.01299-2000 20199-2000 20199-2010 20199-2019-2019-2019-2019-2019-2019-2019	2) (12)))) (2)/(2)/(2)/(2)/(2)/(2)/(2)/(2)/(2)/(2)/	NEEN GAAN AERA MARKANA HARRAN MARKANA MARKANA
			gen menungkan generakan indem of opp under gep general (1921) in 1970 per version die die generalise data data Generalise son die generalise son die generalise son die generalise son die son generalise son die generalise so	******
(4)	na any amin'ny faritr'o amin'ny faritr'o amin'ny faritr'o amin'ny faritr'o amin'ny faritr'o amin'ny faritr'o am			
	nore than one) all of them togeth and any person to whom title to			
and borrower).			antin Para di Amaria di Mangalangia Para di Amaria di Mangalangia	
The property m	eans:	ation and a second s A second secon A second secon	TITLE NO:	
443 Abbey Ro	ad, Basingstoke		HP346509	
	alvaðilla af leiða sí að sí sa sí		2017-022-01/02-01/02-01	
	NAA 6400000000000000000000000000000000000		14/1/14/14/14/14/14/14/14/14/14/14/14/14	
Postcode: RG		133/15/043.47.16/26/16/14/14/26/16/26/14/26/16/26/14/26/14/26/14/26/26/26/26/26/26/26/26/26/26/26/26/26/	миютентник	
Including existin	ng and future fixtures, fittings, alt	terations and additions.		
This mortgage o	deed is made on the above Date l	between you as mortga	gor(s) and us as mortgagee:	
<b>i.</b> In this Mortga	ge Deed, a number of words and ng. The meaning of some of thes	l phrases are printed in b se words and phrases is (	bold type because they have explained in the boxes above.	
The meaning of	other words and phrases printed	d in bold type is explaine	ed in the <b>conditions</b> .	
2. This mortgage mortgage offer	e deed incorporates all of the pro	visions set out in the <b>co</b>	nditions and the	
3. You acknowle	dge receipt of:-			
3.1 the initial a				
3.2 a copy of th	ne <b>conditions</b> ;	an a		
3.3 the mortga 3.4 the latest e	age oner; and edition of the <b>tariff</b> .			
Form of charge	filed at HM Land Registry unde	st reference MD14436		
	чинаниями в переоколо <u>та в во в</u>		<u>naz an tanan ang kang dipunya kang manana kanana kanana kanana kanana kanana kanana kanana kanana kanana kana</u> 1000-200	gygganganningtaganaatiwaaningaaningaaningaaning <del>aaningaaningaaningaaningaaningaaningaaningaaningaaningaaningaani</del>
				9.00

### Mortgage Deed



**4. You** charge to **us** with full title guarantee as continuing security for the payment and discharge of all the **secured liabilities**:-

4.1 the property by way of legal mortgage; and4.2 the ancillary assets by way of fixed charge.

5. This mortgage deed secures further advances if we make them but we are not obliged to do so.

**6.** You consent to and apply for the registration of the following restriction against title to the property: "No disposition of the registered estate by the proprietor of the registered estate or by the proprietor of any registered charge, not being a charge registered before the entry of this registration is to be registered without written consent signed by the proprietor for the time being of the charge dated [19:11] 2012. In favour of Fleet Mortgages Limited referred to in the charges register".

7. This mortgage deed, and any non-contractual aspects arising in connection with it, are governed by English law.

This is an important legal document.

If you sign this document you will be legally bound by the **mortgage documents**. We will be entitled to enforce **our** rights against you and the **property** if you fail to comply with your obligations under the **mortgage documents**.

Please note that brokers, other intermediaries or persons who may have introduced **you** to **us** and/ or provided **you** with assistance, advice or other services in connection with **your** mortgage **advance** are not **our** agents and have no authority from us to make representations as to the effect of the **mortgage documents**, **your** liabilities under them or their suitability for **you**. No one other than a member of our staff has any authority to provide **you** with information on **our** behalf to **you** about the **mortgage documents**.

Also, other information provided by us (including in previous discussions, illustrations, quotations or representations) is superseded by the **mortgage documents**. Therefore, **you** must not rely upon any of that superseded information.

**You** should not sign this document unless: **you** have read and understood the mortgage documents, and you have obtained such legal and other advice as you consider appropriate and then decided that you want to be legally bound by the **mortgage documents**.

IF YOU FAIL TO KEEP UP WITH PAYMENTS ON YOUR MORTGAGE A RECEIVER OF RENT MAY BE APPOINTED AND/OR YOUR RENTAL PROPERTY MAY BE REPOSSESSED.

Signed and delivered as a deed by each of you on the Date stated at the start of this mortgage deed as follows:

Each signature to be separately witnessed but the witness can be the same person. Each witness must be at least 18 years old, not be a borrower or a guarantor, and not be a relative, spouse, civil partner or co-habitee of a borrower or a guarantor, and not reside in the **property**.



1111

111

## Use the following where a borrower is an individual:

Signed as a deed by <b>you</b> as a borrower:	in the presence of the following witness:	
Your signature: www.energenergenergenergenergenergenergener	Signature of witness:	uženamih teh kiti
Your full name n block capitals:	Full name of witness in block capitals:	салалаласына у Күзэнцүүнүнөн
	Address of witness:	NBA444446944
a shina ka sa sa ka ka ka sa		
Signed as a deed by <b>you</b> as a borrower: $M/A$	in the presence of the following witness:	
Your signature:	Signature of witness:	ateneo tranini
Your full name in block capitals:	Full name of witness in block capitals:	ngwapanggangaka Ananananananan
	Address of witness:	Second
Signed as a deed by <b>you</b> as a borrower:	in the presence of the following witness: Signature of witness:	
Your signature:	Signature of witness:	
Your signature:	Signature of witness: Full name of witness in block capitals:	
Your signature:	Signature of witness:	
Your signature:	Signature of witness: Full name of witness in block capitals:	
Your signature:	Signature of witness: Full name of witness in block capitals:	
Your full name in block capitals:	Signature of witness: Full name of witness in block capitals: Address of witness:	
Your signature: Your full name in block capitals: Signed as a deed by you as a borrower:	Signature of witness: Full name of witness in block capitals: Address of witness: in the presence of the following witness:	
Your signature:         Your full name         in block capitals:         Signed as a deed by you as a borrower:         Your signature:         Your full name	Signature of witness: Full name of witness in block capitals: Address of witness: in the presence of the following witness: Signature of witness: Full name of witness	

# Use the following (as appropriate) where a borrower is a company:



ignature of Director: """	Signature of Director 🗻 /C <del>ompany Secreta</del> ry:	
ull name in NGNi ふかれる しい		nbenan
Director	Director/G <del>ompar</del>	y Secretary Ains Bu
xecuted as a deed by <b>you</b> acting by a	director in the presence of:	
ignature of Director:	Signature of witness:	
ull name in lock capitals:	Full name in block capitals:	NALA 122 MARTIN AL 2017
Director	Address of witness	
xecuted as a deed by affixing <b>your</b> cor	nmon seal in the presence of:	
ignature of Director:	Signature of Director	

# Use the following (as appropriate) where a borrower is a limited liability partnership:

Full name in block capitals:   Witness   Address of witness:     LLP Member	Full name in block capitals: Witness	witness:				
Full name in block capitals:   Witness   Address of witness:     LLP Member	Full name in   block capitals:   Witness     Address of   witness:     LLP Member	Signature of Wit	ness:			
block capitals: Witness Address of witness:	block capitals: Witness Address of witness:	An terre land	33222C33235C332C332C4392C522C424242424242444444444444444444444		LLP Member	
Address of witness:	Witness   Address of witness:					
Address of witness:	Address of witness:	DIOCK Capitals:	Witness		evolution constraints and a second	201012111199044999044999444020
witness:	witness:		-		LLP Member	
			Allinet (1989) 1199 (1990) (1990) (1990) 1	The Con-With Index Configured Analism program.		
				bilooniloootta oo oo oo oo aaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaa		